No. C 194245

Return to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
700 WEST JEFFERSON
PO BOX 83720

BOISE, ID 83720-0080

Due no later than Apr 30, 2016

2. Registered Agent and Address (NO PO BOX)

Annual Report Form

1. Mailing Address: Correct in this box if needed.

NORDSTROM, INC.
KATHLEEN HEPWORTH

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

921 S ORCHARD ST STE G

BOISE ID 83705

PO BOX 2229
SEATTLE WA 98111-2229

NO FILING FEE IF
RECEIVED BY DUE DATE

3. New Registered Agent Signature:*

4. Corporations: Enter Names and Business Addresses of President, Secretary, and Directors. Treasurer (optional).

Office Held Name

DIRECTOR ROBERT WALTER
DIRECTOR KEVIN TURNER
DIRECTOR BRAD TILDEN
DIRECTOR GORDON SMITH
DIRECTOR BRAD SMITH
DIRECTOR PHILLIP SATRE
PRESIDENT PETER NORDSTROM
PRESIDENT ERIK NORDSTROM
DIRECTOR ENRIQUE HERNANDEZ
DIRECTOR TANYA DOMIER
DIRECTOR SHELLYE ARCHAMBEAU
PRESIDENT BLAKE W NORDSTROM
SECRETARY ROBERT B SARI

Street or PO Address

330 WEST SPRING STREET SUITE 400

ONE MICROSOFT WAY

19300 INTERNATIONAL BLVD

270 PARK AVENUE

2700 COAST AVENUE
457 COURT STREET
1617 6TH AVENUE

1600 7TH AVENUE

210 S. DE LACEY AVENUE

18100 VON KARMEN STE. 1000
2600 EAST BAYSHORE ROAD

1617 6TH AVE
1700 7TH AVE

City State
COLUMBUS OH
REDMOND WA
SEATTLE WA
NEW YORK NY
MOUNTAIN VIEW CA
RENO NV
SEATTLE WA
SEATTLE WA
PASADENA CA
IRVINE CA
PALO ALTO CA
SEATTLE WA
SEATTLE WA

Country
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Postal Code
43215
98052
98168
10017
94043
89501
98101
98101
91105
92612
94303
98101-2229
98101-2229

5. Organized Under the Laws of:

6. Annual Report must be signed.*

WA Signature: Robert B. Sari

C 194245

Name (type or print): Robert B. Sari

Date: 04/04/2016

Title: Corporate Secretary

Processed 04/04/2016

* Electronically provided signatures are accepted as original signatures.




