No. C 194245		Due no later than Apr 30, 2016		2. Registered Agent and Address (NO PO BOX)			
Return to: SECRETARY OF STATE 700 WEST JEFFERSON PO BOX 83720 BOISE, ID 83720-0080		Annual Report Form 1. Mailing Address: Correct in this box if needed. NORDSTROM, INC. KATHLEEN HEPWORTH PO BOX 2229 SEATTLE WA 98111-2229		C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 921 S ORCHARD ST STE G BOISE ID 83705 3. New Registered Agent Signature:*			
NO FILING FEE IF RECEIVED BY DUE DATE							
4. Corporations: Enter Nam	nes and Busine	ess Addresses of Preside	nt, Secretary, and Directors. Treasurer (optional).			
Office Held	Name		Street or PO Address	City	State	Country	Postal Code
DIRECTOR	ROBERT WALTER		330 WEST SPRING STREET SUITE 400	COLUMBUS	OH	USA	43215
DIRECTOR	KEVIN TURNER		ONE MICROSOFT WAY	REDMOND	WA	USA	98052
DIRECTOR	BRAD TILDEN		19300 INTERNATIONAL BLVD	SEATTLE	WA	USA	98168
DIRECTOR	GORDON SMITH		270 PARK AVENUE	NEW YORK	NY	USA	10017
DIRECTOR	BRAD SMITH		2700 COAST AVENUE	MOUNTAIN VIEW	CA	USA	94043
DIRECTOR	PHILLIP SATRE		457 COURT STREET	RENO	NV	USA	89501
PRESIDENT	PETER NORDSTROM		1617 6TH AVENUE	SEATTLE	WA	USA	98101
PRESIDENT	ERIK NORDSTROM		1600 7TH AVENUE	SEATTLE	WA	USA	98101
DIRECTOR	ENRIQUE HERNANDEZ		210 S. DE LACEY AVENUE	PASADENA	CA	USA	91105
DIRECTOR	TANYA DOMIER		18100 VON KARMEN STE. 1000	IRVINE	CA	USA	92612
DIRECTOR	SHELLYE ARCHAMBEAU		2600 EAST BAYSHORE ROAD	PALO ALTO	CA	USA	94303
PRESIDENT	BLAKE W NORDSTROM		1617 6TH AVE	SEATTLE	WA	USA	98101-2229
SECRETARY	ROBERT B S	SARI	1700 7TH AVE	SEATTLE	WA	USA	98101-2229
5. Organized Under the Laws of:		6. Annual Report must be signed.*					
WA		Signature: Robert B. Sari		Date: 04/04/2016			
C 194245		Name (type or print): Robert B. Sari Title: Corporate Secretary					
Processed 04/04/2016		* Electronically provided	signatures are accepted as original signa	atures.			